## NGL Fine-Chem Limited

Regd. Office : 301, E - Square, Subhash Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai 400057, Maharashtra, INDIA Tel.: 022-40842222, Email : info@nglfinechem.com CIN : L24110MH1981PLC025884, Website : www.nglfinechem.com

January 29, 2025

To, Listing Deparment BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400 001. Scrip Code: 524774 To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400050. **Symbol: NGLFINE** 

## <u>Sub: Intimation regarding imposition of settlement charges for violation of</u> <u>Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the 3EBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") has issued Demand Notice in Settlement proceedings vide email dated 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

Details required under Regulation 30 read with clause 20 of Para A under Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are as follows:

Sr. No.	Details of events that need to be provided	Information of such event(s)
1.	Name of the Authority	SEBI, Division Chief, Settlement Division, EFD-2
2.	Nature and details of the action taken or order passed	SEBI has accepted the settlement proposal and settlement charges to be paid by the Company.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	January 28, 2025
4.	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Promoter Group shareholding was reported inadvertently in Public.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	Nil, except to the extent of penalty of Rs.54,42,360/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lakh Forty Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) imposed by SEBI.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For NGL Fine-Chem Limited

Pallavi Pednekar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A33498

## NGL Fine-Chem Limited

Regd. Office : 301, E - Square, Subhash Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai 400057, Maharashtra, INDIA Tel.: 022-40842222, Email : info@nglfinechem.com CIN : L24110MH1981PLC025884, Website : www.nglfinechem.com

January 29, 2025

To, Listing Deparment BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400 001. Scrip Code: 524774 To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400050. **Symbol: NGLFINE** 

## Sub: Intimation regarding imposition of settlement charges for violation of Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") has issued Demand Notice in Settlement proceedings vide email dated 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

Details required under Regulation 30 read with clause 20 of Para A under Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are as follows:

Sr. No.	Details of events that need to be provided	Information of such event(s)
1.	Name of the Authority	SEBI, Division Chief, Settlement
		Division, EFD-2
2.	Nature and details of the action taken or	SEBI has accepted the settlement
	order passed	proposal and settlement charges to be
	p	paid by the promoters Mr. Rahul
		Nachane & Mr. Rajesh Lawande and
		promoter group PCI Ferrmone
		Chemicals (India) Pvt. Ltd.
		Rs.12,59,700/- each.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order,	January 28, 2025
	including any ad-interim or interim	
	orders, or any other communication from	
	the authority	
4.	·	Promoter Group shareholding was
4.	Details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s)	Promoter Group shareholding was
	committed or alleged to be committed	reported inadvertently in Public.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other	Nil, as the charges to be paid by the
	activities of the listed entity, quantifiable	promoters and promoter group
	in monetary terms to the extent possible.	directly,
		,

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For NGL Fine-Chem Limited

Kerz

ed LL ST

Pallavi Pednekar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A33498